

14

MACT 301/25

FIR No. 39/25

PS Raj Park

LALIT KUMAR Vs. VINAY

Fresh DAR has been received through Facilitation Centre which has been filed by IO SI Pradeep Kumar from PS Raj Park, Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present : None for petitioner.

R1 & R2 in person alongwith Ms. Pinki Sharma, Adv.

Sh. Shailender Rai, Ld. counsel for Insurance Company.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of Insurance Company. Same are taken on record.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of R1 & R2. Same is taken on record.

Heard. Perused.

Respondents are directed to file the reply as per law along-with spare copy for the other party.

To appear before this court on **05.06.2025**.

Let notice of the petition be issued to petitioner through IO for NDOH.

Copy of PAN Card and Aadhar card be also filed by the petitioner, in terms of the direction of Hon'ble Court.

Petitioner is directed to appear in person for recording their financial status in terms of clause 29 (now 26) of MCTAP.

Copy of the order be given dasti.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
17.04.2025