

16 M A C T 301/25
LALIT KUMAR Vs. VINAY

05.08.2025

Present: Sh. Keshav Kumar Verma, Ld. counsel for petitioner with petitioner in person.
Sh. Antriksh Ld. Proxy counsel for R1 & R2.
Sh. Shilender Rai , Ld. counsel for R3/Future Generali Total insurance solutions.

Ld counsel for R3 has referred to the policy document annexed with the DAR and submitted that Future Generali is not necessary party to the claim as the 3rd party insurance was with SBI General Insurance company Ltd.

The policy document referred and it is found that 3rd party policy is issued by SBI General Insurance Company Ltd.

Hence, future Generali total insurance is deleted from the arrays of respondents and SBI General Insurance Company Ltd. is substituted as R3.

Issue notice to SBI General Insurance Company Ltd/Nodal Officer to be served through IO Personally for NDOH.

Petitioner is also directed to file fresh memo of party as per this order.

List for appearance for SBI General Insurance Ltd. for NDOH.

List on 23.09.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W,
Rohini Courts,
05.08.2025