

16 M A C T 301/25

LALIT KUMAR Vs. VINAY

**23.09.2025**

Present: Sh. Keshav Kumar Verma, Ld counsel for petitioner with  
Petitioner in person.  
Sh. Antriksh, Ld. Proxy counsel for R1 & R2.  
Sh. Chaitanya Jain, Ld. counsel for R3/SBI General  
Insurance Company.

Petitioner has filed amended memo of parties. Same is taken on record. WS of R1 & R2 is already on record. R3 is newly substituted and Ld counsel submits that in the copy of DAR received by him the copy of FIR is not available nor statements of witnesses are there.

It appears that charge sheet is not filed in this case as these documents are not part of DAR. Therefore, notice be issued to IO to supply the copy of complete documents to Ld counsel for R3 and also file copy of same on record by NDOH.

R3 shall file WS/Legal offer on NDOH.

List on 11.11.2025.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
23.09.2025