

52 M A C T 301/25
LALIT KUMAR Vs. VINAY

24.03.2026

Present: Petitioner in person
 None for R1 and R2.
 Sh. Sanjay Arora, Ld. counsel for R3/insurance
(through VC).

Matter is pending before Ld. LC for recording evidence. Ld. LC has filed part report on record. It is submitted by ld. counsel for R3 that evidence of petitioner is not completed as cross examination is pending. Ld. Local Commissioner is directed to conclude the evidence of both the parties and file report on NDOH.

List for filing the report of Ld. Local Commissioner on 20.05.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
24.03.2026

At this stage, Ld. counsel Sh. Keshav Kumar Sharma for petitioner has appeared and it is submitted that as directed by this court on LDOH, Ld. LC has closed the evidence of parties, therefore, the matter has to be listed for final arguments. The counsel for insurance company, however, stated that cross examination of petitioner is pending. Report of Ld. LC which is already on record shows that on behalf of R3/insurance,

the opportunity has been given and evidence was closed. In view of same, matter shall be taken up for final arguments on date fixed i.e. on 20.05.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
24.03.2026